TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HIGH GEAR USA, INC		I11/20/2006 I	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HIGHGEAR USA, INC.
Street Address:	145 Cane Creek Industrial Park Road
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Fletcher
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28732
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77158403	3AXIS
Registration Number:	3382554	ALTIFORCE
Registration Number:	3041237	AERIAL
Registration Number:	3176816	WEAR YOUR HEART ON YOUR WRIST
Registration Number:	3079040	FITWARE
Registration Number:	2945753	HIGH GEAR
Registration Number:	2859798	ALTITECH
Registration Number:	2952734	ALTIWARE
Registration Number:	2932379	HIGH GEAR
Registration Number:	2892644	HIGH GEAR
Registration Number:	2795753	SMART OUTDOOR PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	2882373	SMART OUTDOOR PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	2699964	TECHTRAIL

REEL: 004082 FRAME: 0852

TRADEMARK

HIGH GEAR 2360814 Registration Number: **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** Fax Number: (828)252-6316 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 828.252.6225 Phone: Email: carter@ashevillepatent.com Correspondent Name: David M. Carter Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2985 Address Line 4: Asheville, NORTH CAROLINA 28802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HIGHGEAR USA, INC.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Carter
Signature:	/David M. Carter/
Date:	10/22/2009

Total Attachments: 3

source=HIGHGEAR Articles of Amendment#page1.tif source=HIGHGEAR Articles of Amendment#page2.tif source=HIGHGEAR Articles of Amendment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004082 FRAME: 0853



NORTH CAROLINA

Department of The Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

HIGH GEAR USA, INC WHICH CHANGED ITS NAME TO HIGHGEAR USA, INC.

the original of which was filed in this office on the 13th day of December, 2006.

DEPARTMENT OF THE STATE OF THE

Document Id: C20063310041

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 13th day of December, 2006

Elaine J. Marshall
Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 004082 FRAME: 0854

SOSID: 0496814
Date Filed: 12/13/2006 8:55:00 AM
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C200633100416

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT BUSINESS CORPORATION

The date of adoption of each amendment was as follows: Wovember 20, 2006		
(Check eith	Check either a, b, c, or d, whichever is applicable)	
bTh.cTh	amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the incorporators prior to the issuance of shares, amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the board of directors prior to the issuance of shares amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action as shareholder action unred because (set forth a brief explanation of why shareholder action was not required.)	
d 1 Th	amendment(s) was (were) approved by shareholder action, and such shareholder approval, was obtained as requ	

CORPORATIONS D(VISION (Revised January 2002)

by Chapter 55 of the North Carolina General Statutes.

5

P O. BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form B-02)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004082 FRAME: 0855

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT Page 2

6. These articles wi	ill be effective upon filing, unless a delayed time and date is specified:
This the 20day o	8 November 2006
	High GEAR USA, INC. Name of Corporation
	MMM -
	MICHARY T. HOSEY PRESIDENT

Type or Print Name and Title

notes

1. Filing fee is \$50. This document must be filed with the Secretary of State.

CORPORATIONS DIVISION (Revised January 2002)

P. O. BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form B-02)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004082 FRAME: 0856

RECORDED: 10/22/2009